Bias Type | Bias Type 2| _Bias Type 3 Bias Code 2 | Bias Code 3 [ Victim Type

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

5/27/2025
5/27/2025

5/26/2025

5/25/2025

5/25/2025

5/23/2025

5/23/2025

5/22/2025

5/21/2025
5/20/2025

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

5/19/2025

5/18/2025

5/17/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025

5/16/2025
5/16/2025

5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025

5/15/2025

5/15/2025

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

5/13/2025

5/12/2025

May Bias Summary

6D

4D

1D

3D

3D

5D

3D

6D

3D

1D

5D
3D

2D

5D

2D

2D

6D
3D
2D

1D
4D

5D

1D

1D

1D

1D

5D

TPPD

2D

4D

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Vandalism
Vandalism

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Other

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Physical Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault
Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Vandalism

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Assault (simple)
Assault (simple)
Vandalism

Vandalism
Social Media

Vandalism
Vandalism
Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Vandalism

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Other

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Religion

Sexual Orientation

Race
Religion

Ethnicity

Race

Religion

Race

Religion

Race

Race
Religion

Religion

Religion

Religion

Ethnicity

Race
Race
Race

Religion
Religion

Race
Religion
Race

Religion

Religion

Race

Sexual Orientation

Sexual Orientation

Sexual Orientation

Religion

Race

Ethnicity

Disability

Religion

Religion

Race

Disability

Gender/Gender
Identity

Sexual
Orientation

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Black
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Hispanic

Anti-Black

Anti-Other Religion

Anti-Black

Anti-Buddhist

Anti-Black

Anti-Black
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Islamic

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Hispanic

Anti-Black
Anti-Black
Anti-Black

Anti-Jewish
Anti-Jewish

Anti-Black
Anti-Jewish
Anti-Black

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Black

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Mental
Anti-Jewish Disability
Anti-Black
Anti-Hispanic Anti-Female
Anti-Mental
Disability
Anti-Jewish Anti-Male
Homosexual
Anti-Jewish
Anti-Black

School/College

Individual(s)

School/College
Society

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

Religious Organization

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Religious Organization

Individual(s)

School/College

Religious Organization

Individual(s)

Individual(s)
Individual(s)

School/College

Other

Society
School/College
School/College

School/College

Religious Organization

School/College

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

Individual(s)

ummary
A middle school student reported to her teacher that she found a swastika drawn on her desk. The drawing was done in pencil and was
erased. The school will be handling the investigation administratively.

A social studies teacher asked the class if they knew what the Holocaust was about. A student made anti-semitic comments and stated that
they are a part of a White Nationalist Group. The parents were called and picked the student up. The school has handled administratively.

An unknown subject wrote a racial slur on a school desk. At this time there are no known suspects. The school will handle administratively.

A parent reported that someone wrote anit-semitic language with black marker on the parking lot pavement in front of the school.

An unknown subject walked up to the victim and stated they wanted to kill police officers, Latinos, and Blacks. The victim advised that the
subject was carrving two black .45 caliber handguns. The victim was extremely intoxicated.

A subject has been repeatedly making racial and threatening remarks towards a couple and their son. The subject previously made
comments that the victims should be in an El Salvadorian jail and that they should be deported. Additionally, the subject stated that all
females in their neighborhood should be killed.

A priest and woman found a Polish flag on the property of a religious organization. After poking the cloth with a stick, they determined there
was part of an animal wrapped in the flag. They felt this was a hate motivated crime toward the Polish. An officer was able to unfold the
animal from the cloth and found it was a deceased chicken with a partially burnt candle inside.

A middle school student created a Google slideshow containing 30 slides of race-bias, anti-black, and disability-bias memes. The student
invited three other students to witness slideshow. The school will handle administratively.

Students were assigned religions in class. The subject used hateful language towards the victim based on the religion they were assigned.
The victim stated that they are bullied often by subject. The subject demands for the victim to do their homework and if not, the subject will
touch the victim in an inappropriate way. Every time the victim refused to do the homework, the subject would grab the victims butt over
clothing. Parents have been notified. The school will handle administratively.

Student displaying inappropriate behavior around race, ethnicity, and other protected classes. These behaviors include racial slurs and the
school advised that they have been trying several interventions and educational tactics to get the student to understand why what he is saying
is offensive, but thus far have not worked. The school will handle this administratively.

An 8th grade student called a classmate a racial slur during math class. This case will be handled administratively.

A synagogue received a threatening letter.

Shortly after returning home, a roommate arrived home and tried to enter the residence but could not because the door was locked. The
roommate then began banging on the door, which led to a verbal dispute. The woman stated she was later advised by her roommate to
vacate the residence. She believed she was advised to vacate the residence because of her religion.

Students reported to PE staff that they discovered offensive language and symbols written in pencil on a bench near a middle school. The
symbols were of swastikas and near those symbols were anti-semitic words. The school will handle administratively.

A religious organization received four separate emails that appear to be targeted and disparaging toward the Jewish faith and Isreal. The
organization email that received the messages was a public email for the organization that could be found on their website.

While a man was walking behind a vehicle parked in one of the handicapped spaces, it began to reverse, causing man to jump and curse.
The man told the driver she shouldn't park in the handicapped parking without a placard and then noticed that he left his wallet in his car. He
walked back to his vehicle a few yards away. As the man got to his vehicle, the car that he previously had an encounter with, reversed to
where the mans vehicle was parked and the female driver began to yell and curse at him while using racial slurs and hateful language.

A MO subject well known to officers and neighbors in the area, approached a man while he was out for a walk and yelled derogatory
comments at him. She also threw an unknown object at him.
A student called another classmate racial slus. The school will handle administratively.

There were two spots on the girls bathroom wall that had derogatory language written on it. The school will handle administratively.

On the glass of a building, anti-semantic graffiti was drawn in the dirt/pollen.

Concerning statements/threats posted on the social media platform "X".

At a middle school, there was derogatory language written under the desks. Upon reviewing video footage, a student was identified as being
responsible for writing the slur. The school will handle this administratively.

A middle school teacher reported a swastika was drawn on a desk in the classroom. There are no suspects. The school will handle
administratively.

At an elementary school, the principal advised that a student used their chromebook to print off letters with derogatory language on it. The
school will handle administratively.

A chromebook was turned into staff to be repaired. On the back of the chromebook, a swastika was drawn on the MCPS sticker in pencil.
There are no suspects at this time. The school will handle this administratively.

The school's head of security informed an officer that a suspicious letter was received at the school earlier in the morning. The letter raised
concern due to past letters being mailed to the school with the same return address. Inside the envelope was a typed letter marking
disaruntled political threats towards the Jewish community as a whole.

A student observed a racial slur that was written on the door of his locker with a black marker. It was unknown who wrote on the locker. The
school will handle administratively.

Woman received a package in the mail under the name of her young child. The woman stated the package was delivered by an unknown
name. There was no threat letter inside the mail bu the woman believed that it could be a threat to her family because they are a part of the
LGBTQ community. The woman advised they will take the package to the United States Postal Service and make a report with the Postal
Inspector.

Two girls were walking with a classmate. The subject came up to them and pushed the boy. This resulted in the use of racial slurs and
derogatory language. The school will handle administratively.

An individual who was working for a construction company believes he has not been paid the full amount for the work he has done because
he is homosexual. The individual advised that as he would work, the owner of the construction company would yell derogatory names at him
in front of other employees. The individual advised that he confronted the owner about not receiving the full amount at his house. The
individual was recording the owner and when he found out, he advanced toward him trying to take the phone. The individual was able to run
out of his front door. He was provided information on how to apply for a peace order.



5/10/2025

5/8/2025

5/8/2025

5/7/2025

5/6/2025

5/5/2025

5/5/2025

5/3/2025

5/2/2025
5/1/2025

4D

3D

1D

4D

6D

1D

6D

3D
2D

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Physical Intimidation/Simple Assault

Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault

Vandalism

Assault (physical)

Written Intimidation/Simple Assault

Other

Sexual Orientation

Race

Race

Race

Religion

Ethnicity

Religion

Race

Religion

Religion

Anti-Homosexual

Anti-Black

Anti-Black

Anti-Black

Anti-Hindhu

Religion Anti-Hispanic

Race Anti-Jewish

Anti-Black

Anti-Jewish

Anti-Jewish

Individual(s)

School/College

School/College

Business/Financial

Institution
Individual(s)
Anti-Other Religion  Anti-Jewish Individual(s)
Anti-Black School/College
Individual(s)

School/College

Individual(s)

In the laundry room of an apartment building, a woman began to take out the clothing of another resident after they failed to return to move
their clothes in a timely manner. The couple soon after returned to see their clothes have been moved and a dispute occurred. Another man
joined in on the conversation, telling the couple that they were inconsiderate of others by taking too long to remove their clothes from the
dryer. This resulted in derogatory comments being made towards the victims.

A staff member reported to the principal that someone wrote a racial slur in black marker on the board in a classroom. No suspect was
identified. The buildina service staff was able to clean the board. The case has been closed administratively.

An unknown subject wrote racial slurs on top of a chrome cart. The school has no suspects. This incident will be followed up by school
administration.

A white male entered a Starbucks yelling racial slurs. The individual began to pound his fists together while yellin racial obscenities. This went
on for approximately five minutes and the individual exited the Starbucks before police arrived. Officers spoke with employees and they
advised they know the individual by his first name and he is a homeless man that comes into the Starbucks every day. The employees stated
the man is usually not a problem but in recent days has seemed agitated. Officers advised the next time the man is observed by police he will
be properly identified and trespassed from Starbucks.

A store clerk advised that an unknown male subject came into store and destroyed items and was being racist towards the clerk, who is of
South Asian descent. The clerk did not wish to give any of his information to officer and wanted nothing to be done.

While exiting a Trader Joes, an individual began yelling and accusing an unknown customer of following him. The subject began yelling racial
slurs and usina derogatory lanquage towards multiple people in the store.

School administrators were notified of swastikas and a racial slur written on a school "privacy binder". It is unknown who or when the pictures
and word were drawn/written. The binder was shredded by administration. No further investigation is anticipated.

After yelling at neighbors and not willing to go back inside, the subject threatened the officers that he would shoot them. The subject was then
placed into custody, and it was then that the officer noted the strong odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from the individuals breath and
was unsteady on his feet. While the subject was being walked over to the police vehicle, he began pulling away and tried to walk in a different
direction than where the officers were escorting him. He was placed against the vehicle where he then kicked both officers involved. Officers
then guided the subject to the ground using a physical control technique and restrained him.

While secured in the vehicle, the subject again began screaming profanity and racial slurs, took his seatbelt off, and started kicking the
vehicle doors and slamming his head against the cage plexiglass. As a result, the subject broke a door handle on the inside of the police
vehicle. The approx damage to the police vehicle was valued at $500.

The subject was charged with the following:

Second degree assault, CR 3-203, CJIS 1 1415

Second degree assault, CR 3-203, CJIS 1 1415

Disorderly conduct, CR 10-201(c)(2), CJIS 2 0050

Intox endarger, AB 6-320(a)(1), CJIS 1 1661

Intox endarger, AB 6-320(a)(1), CJIS 1 1661

Resisting arrest, CR 9-408(b), CJIS 1 0600

Malicious destruction of property, CR 6-301, CJIS 3 4025

Disobeying a lawful order, CR 10-201(c)(3), CJIS 2 0055

Public intoxication, AB 6-320(a)(2), 1 1662

A drawing of a swastika was reported to a staff member. The student who drew the swastika has not been identified.
The complainant reported that a skull with horns was left in his driveway. The complainant looked up the meaning of a skull with horns and
believes it is an antisemitic symbol and directed at his family because they are Jewish. Unknown subiect(s).



