

May Bias Summary

Date Occurred	District	Bias Class	Bias Type	Bias Type 2	Bias Type 3	Bias Code	Bias Code 2	Bias Code 3	Victim Type	Summary
5/27/2025	6D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			School/College	A middle school student reported to her teacher that she found a swastika drawn on her desk. The drawing was done in pencil and was erased. The school will be handling the investigation administratively.
5/27/2025	4D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Sexual Orientation	Religion	Disability	Anti-Homosexual	Anti-Jewish	Anti-Mental Disability	Individual(s)	A social studies teacher asked the class if they knew what the Holocaust was about. A student made anti-semitic comments and stated that they are a part of a White Nationalist Group. The parents were called and picked the student up. The school has handled administratively.
5/27/2025	1D	Vandalism	Race			Anti-Black			School/College	An unknown subject wrote a racial slur on a school desk. At this time there are no known suspects. The school will handle administratively.
5/27/2025	3D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Society	A parent reported that someone wrote anit-semitic language with black marker on the parking lot pavement in front of the school.
5/26/2025	3D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Ethnicity	Race		Anti-Hispanic	Anti-Black		Individual(s)	An unknown subject walked up to the victim and stated they wanted to kill police officers, Latinos, and Blacks. The victim advised that the subject was carrying two black. 45 caliber handguns. The victim was extremely intoxicated.
5/25/2025	5D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race	Ethnicity	Gender/Gender Identity	Anti-Black	Anti-Hispanic	Anti-Female	Individual(s)	A subject has been repeatedly making racial and threatening remarks buttered and their son. The subject previously made comments that the victims should be in an El Salvadorian jail and that they should be deported. Additionally, the subject stated that all females in their neighborhood should be killed.
5/25/2025	3D	Other	Religion			Anti-Other Religion			Religious Organization	A priest and woman found a Polish flag on the property of a religious organization. After poking the cloth with a stick, they determined there was part of an animal wrapped in the flag. They felt this was a hate motivated crime toward the Polish. An officer was able to unfold the animal from the cloth and found it was a deceased chicken with a partially burnt candle inside.
5/23/2025	6D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race	Disability		Anti-Black	Anti-Mental Disability		Individual(s)	A middle school student created a Google slideshow containing 30 slides of race-bias, anti-black, and disability-bias memes. The student invited three other students to witness slideshow. The school will handle administratively.
5/23/2025	3D	Physical Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Buddhist	Disability		Individual(s)	Students were assigned religions in class. The subject used hateful language towards the victim based on the religion they were assigned. The victim stated that they are bullied often by subject. The subject demands for the victim to do their homework and if not, the subject will touch the victim in an inappropriate way. Every time the victim refused to do the homework, the subject would grab the victims butt over clothing. Parents have been notified. The school will handle administratively.
5/22/2025	1D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race	Religion	Sexual Orientation	Anti-Black	Anti-Jewish	Anti-Male Homosexual	Individual(s)	Student displaying inappropriate behavior around race, ethnicity, and other protected classes. These behaviors include racial slurs and the school advised that they have been trying several interventions and educational tactics to get the student to understand why what he is saying is offensive, but thus far have not worked. The school will handle this administratively.
5/21/2025	5D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	An 8th grade student called a classmate a racial slur during math class. This case will be handled administratively.
5/20/2025	3D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Religious Organization	A synagogue received a threatening letter.
5/19/2025	2D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Islamic			Individual(s)	Shortly after returning home, a roommate arrived home and tried to enter the residence but could not because the door was locked. The roommate then began banging on the door, which led to a verbal dispute. The woman stated she was later advised by her roommate to vacate the residence. She believed she was advised to vacate the residence because of her religion.
5/19/2025	5D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			School/College	Students reported to PE staff that they discovered offensive language and symbols written in pencil on a bench near a middle school. The symbols were of swastikas and near those symbols were anti-semitic words. The school will handle administratively.
5/19/2025	2D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Religious Organization	A religious organization received four separate emails that appear to be targeted and disparaging toward the Jewish faith and Isreal. The organization email that received the messages was a public email for the organization that could be found on their website.
5/18/2025	2D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Ethnicity			Anti-Hispanic			Individual(s)	While a man was walking behind a vehicle parked in one of the handicapped spaces, it began to reverse, causing man to jump and curse. The man told the driver she shouldn't park in the handicapped parking without a placard and then noticed that he left his wallet in his car. He walked back to his vehicle a few yards away. As the man got to his vehicle, the car that he previously had an encounter with, reversed to where the mans vehicle was parked and the female driver began to yell and curse at him while using racial slurs and hateful language.
5/17/2025	6D	Assault (simple)	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	A MO subject well known to officers and neighbors in the area, approached a man while he was out for a walk and yelled derogatory comments at him. She also threw an unknown object at him.
5/16/2025	3D	Assault (simple)	Race			Anti-Black			Individual(s)	A student called another classmate racial slus. The school will handle administratively.
5/16/2025	2D	Vandalism	Race	Religion		Anti-Black	Anti-Jewish		School/College	There were two spots on the girls bathroom wall that had derogatory language written on it. The school will handle administratively.
5/16/2025	1D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish				On the glass of a building, anti-semantic graffiti was drawn in the dirt/pollen.
5/16/2025	4D	Social Media	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Other	Concerning statements/threats posted on the social media platform "X".
5/15/2025	5D	Vandalism	Race			Anti-Black			Society	At a middle school, there was derogatory language written under the desks. Upon reviewing video footage, a student was identified as being responsible for writing the slur. The school will handle this administratively.
5/15/2025	1D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			School/College	A middle school teacher reported a swastika was drawn on a desk in the classroom. There are no suspects. The school will handle administratively.
5/15/2025	1D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			School/College	At an elementary school, the principal advised that a student used their chromebook to print off letters with derogatory language on it. The school will handle administratively.
5/15/2025	1D	Vandalism	Religion			Anti-Jewish			School/College	A chromebook was turned into staff to be repaired. On the back of the chromebook, a swastika was drawn on the MCPS sticker in pencil. There are no suspects at this time. The school will handle this administratively.
5/15/2025	1D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion			Anti-Jewish			Religious Organization	Thes can be suspected at this time. The school will instruct this administratively. The school's head of security informed an officer that a suspicious letter was received at the school earlier in the morning. The letter raised concern due to past letters being mailed to the school with the same return address, Inside the envelope was a typed letter marking disgrunted political threats towards the Jewish community as a whole.
5/14/2025	5D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race			Anti-Black			School/College	A student observed a racial slur that was written on the door of his locker with a black marker. It was unknown who wrote on the locker. The school will handle administratively.
5/14/2025	TPPD	Other	Sexual Orientation			Anti-Homosexual			Individual(s)	Woman received a package in the mail under the name of her young child. The woman stated the package was delivered by an unknown name. There was no threat letter inside the mail bu the woman believed that it could be a threat to her family because they are a part of the LGBTQ community. The woman advised they will take the package to the United States Postal Service and make a report with the Postal Inspector.
5/13/2025	2D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Sexual Orientation	Race		Anti-Homosexual	Anti-Black		Individual(s)	Two girls were walking with a classmate. The subject came up to them and pushed the boy. This resulted in the use of racial slurs and derogatory language. The school will handle administratively.
5/12/2025	4D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Sexual Orientation			Anti-Homosexual			Individual(s)	An individual who was working for a construction company believes he has not been paid the full amount for the work he has done because he is homosexual. The individual advised that as he would work, the owner of the construction company would yell derogatory names at him in front of other employees. The individual advised that he confronted the owner about not receiving the full amount at his house. The individual was recording the owner and when he found out, he advanced toward him trying to take the phone. The individual was able to run out of his front door. He was provided information on how to apply for a peace order.

5/10/2025	4D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Sexual Orientation		Anti-Homosexual			Individual(s)	In the laundry room of an apartment building, a woman began to take out the clothing of another resident after they failed to return to move their clothes in a timely manner. The couple soon after returned to see their clothes have been moved and a dispute occurred. Another man joined in on the conversation, telling the couple that they were inconsiderate of others by taking too long to remove their clothes from the dryer. This resulted in derogatory comments being made towards the victims.
5/8/2025	3D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race		Anti-Black			School/College	A staff member reported to the principal that someone wrote a racial slur in black marker on the board in a classroom. No suspect was identified. The building service staff was able to clean the board. The case has been closed administratively.
5/8/2025	1D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race		Anti-Black			School/College	An unknown subject wrote racial slurs on top of a chrome cart. The school has no suspects. This incident will be followed up by school administration.
5/7/2025	4D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Race		Anti-Black			Business/Financial Institution	A white male entered a Starbucks yelling racial slurs. The individual began to pound his first together while yellin racial obscentiles. This went on for approximately five minutes and the individual exited the Starbucks before police arrived. Officers spoke with employees and they advised they know the individual by his first name and he is a homeless man that comes into the Starbucks every day. The employees stated the man is usually not a problem but in recent days has seemed agitated. Officers advised the next time the man is observed by police he will be properly identified and trespassed from Starbucks.
5/6/2025	6D	Physical Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion		Anti-Hindhu			Individual(s)	A store clerk advised that an unknown male subject came into store and destroyed items and was being racist towards the clerk, who is of South Asian descent. The clerk did not wish to give any of his information to officer and wanted nothing to be done.
5/5/2025	2D	Verbal Intimidation/Simple Assault	Ethnicity	Religion	Anti-Hispanic	Anti-Other Religion	Anti-Jewish	Individual(s)	While exiting a Trader Joes, an individual began yelling and accusing an unknown customer of following him. The subject began yelling racial slurs and using derogatory language towards multiple people in the store.
5/5/2025	1D	Vandalism	Religion	Race	Anti-Jewish	Anti-Black		School/College	School administrators were notified of swastikas and a racial slur written on a school "privacy binder". It is unknown who or when the pictures and word were drawn/written. The binder was shredded by administration. No further investigation is anticipated.
5/3/2025	6D	Assault (physical)	Race		Anti-Black			Individual(s)	After yelling at neighbors and not willing to go back inside, the subject threatened the officers that he would shoot them. The subject was ther placed into custody, and it was then that the officer noted the strong odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from the individuals breath and was unsteady on his feet. While the subject was being walked over to the police vehicle, he began pulling away and tried to walk in a different direction than where the officers were escorting him. He was placed against the vehicle where he then kicked both officers involved. Officers then guided the subject to the ground using a physical control technique and restrained him. While secured in the vehicle, the subject again began screaming profantly and racial slurs, took his seatbelt off, and started kicking the vehicle doors and slamming his head against the cage plexiglass. As a result, the subject broke a door handle on the inside of the police vehicle. The approx damage to the police vehicle was valued at \$500. The subject was charged with the following: Second degree assault, CR 3-203, CJIS 1 1415 Second degree assault, CR 3-203, CJIS 1 1415 Disorderly conduct, CR 10-201c/(2), CJIS 2 0050 Intox endarger, AB 6-320(a)(1), CJIS 1 1661 Intox endarger, AB 6-320(a)(1), CJIS 1 1661 Resisting arrest, CR 3-408(b), CJIS 1 0600 Malicious destruction of property, CR 6-301, CJIS 3 4025 Disobeying a lawful order, CR 10-201(c)(3), CJIS 2 0055 Public intoxication, AB 6-320(a)(2), 1 1662
5/2/2025	3D	Written Intimidation/Simple Assault	Religion		Anti-Jewish			School/College	A drawing of a swastika was reported to a staff member. The student who drew the swastika has not been identified.
5/1/2025	2D	Other	Religion		Anti-Jewish			Individual(s)	The complainant reported that a skull with homs was left in his driveway. The complainant looked up the meaning of a skull with homs and believes it is an antisemitic symbol and directed at his family because they are Jewish. Unknown subject(s).